



Further to your information request FOI/EIR 24/25-171, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

1. Has your local authority stated an opinion on street votes?
Specifically, did you respond to the official consultation on Street Vote Development Orders?
<https://www.gov.uk/government/consultations/street-vote-development-orders-consultation/street-vote-development-orders>
If so, please send me a copy of your response.

2. I understand that regardless of Street Vote Development Orders legislation being implemented, individual local authorities could choose to introduce a similar arrangement of their own volition. This could be done by allowing a local poll under Section 116 of the Local Government Act 2003
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.legislation.gov.uk%2fukpga%2f2003%2f26%2fsection%2f116%3ftimeline%3dfalse%26view%3dplain&c=E,1,smQKj6o-xSquU2C9J-i_D0sV2-qfrYrz-sruWvUmfMuW_-AKimnzrdVpOMtKXDs_1KPI1jzzEgwet_bPIjYUnPCNXrk7mzwtyEbEFq-uUw.&typo=1

and then issuing Local Development Orders to reflect what the residents voted for.
<https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.local.gov.uk%2fpas%2ftopics%2flocal-development-orders%2flocal-development-orders.Have&c=E,1,cwbD-TpnMHrXWBmA1tGmWVlcSJ920mFZQK4PH4gMgsZgO4NuWdm9eVAuB241Xq3VWkE5WpiHelh3UaZkHBB4oVZA-5g-SfcgjFn1VoECjOGJ&typo=1>
you held any such street votes? Do you have any plans to allow street votes in future?

Response:

1. East Cambridgeshire District Council has no stated position on street votes and did not respond to the consultation
2. East Cambridgeshire District Council does not have present plans to hold any street votes.

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 24/25-171.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcamb.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.